

**RC No. RC-DAI-2022-A-0065**

**PS CBI-ACB-Delhi**

**CBI Vs. Ramkishan Mehta & Ors.**

**17.03.2023**

**Fresh charge sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

**O R D E R**

Documents not yet filed by the IO, who is stated to be not available today because of his daughter's illness.

Let the documents be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on **22.03.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
17.03.2023