

CNR NO. DLCT11-000242-2023

CBI NO. 44/2023

CBI V. Ramkishan Mehta & Anr.

09.05.2023

Present : Ms. Shashi Tiwari, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI
alongwith Inspector Vikrant Tomar.

A1 Ramkishan Mehta and A2 Karampal in person.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for appearance of both the accused persons as well as for filing the list of unrelieved documents.

Two applications, one for placing on record list of unrelieved documents and the other for placing on record original forensic examination report, have been filed on behalf of CBI. Heard. List of unrelieved documents and the original forensic examination report be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Copy of charge sheet alongwith documents supplied to the accused persons. Accused persons seek time to engage counsel.

Put up for scrutiny of documents on **03.07.2023**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
09.05.2023