

**CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023**

**(CBI) No. 44/2023**

**RC-DAI-2022-A-0065**

**PS CBI/ACB/ND**

**U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act.**

**CBI Vs. Ramkishan Mehta & Anr.**

**03.07.2023**

Present : Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Ld. Substitute Public  
Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused No.1 and Accused No.2 on bail

Sh. Rohit Nagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Accused  
No.1.

Sh. B.C Mishra, Ld. Counsel for Accused No.2.

Separate Vakalatnamas filed on behalf of both accused persons by their respective counsels. Be taken on record.

One application moved on behalf of Accused No. 1 for supply of copy of alleged questioned/specimen voice recordings (Q-1,Q-2 and S).

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the I.O for filing reply on the next date of hearing.

Be listed for scrutiny and arguments on charge on  
**17.07.2023.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
03.07.2023