

**CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023**  
**CBI No. 44/2023**  
**CBI Vs. Ram Kishan Mehta & Karampal**  
**Case FIR No. RC0032022A0065**  
**U/s 120B IPC & Sec.07 of PC Act**  
**CBI/ACB/New Delhi.**

**17.07.2023**

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.  
**A-1 Ram Kishan Mehta** on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Shri Sanjeev Bhardwaj.  
**A-2 Karampal** on bail with Ld. Counsel Shri B.C  
Mishra.  
DSP Anmol Sachan, CBI/ACB/New Delhi.

Reply to the application of A-1 for providing copies of questioned voice Q-1 and Q-2 and specimen voice S-1 filed on behalf of CBI wherein it is stated copies of samples Q-1 and Q-2 have been provided by the CFSL but CD mark S-1 could not be sent for FSL.

At this stage, one envelope sealed with the seal of CFSL containing Q-1 and Q-2 is opened with the permission of the Court and copies of Q-1 and Q-2 are supplied to both the accused persons in the Court today.

As far as the report qua S1 is concerned, it is submitted that the said sample is yet to be sent the CFSL.

In view of the submissions qua S-1, CBI is directed to do the needful and file report by next date of hearing.

**Be listed for scrutiny of documents on 16.08.2023.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
17.07.2023