

CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023
CBI No. 44/2023
CBI Vs. Ramkishan Mehta & Karampal
RC-DAI-2022-A-0065
PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act

16.08.2023

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor
for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Advocate.

A-2 Karampal on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri B.C Mishra, Advocate.

It is submitted by Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI that
they have received CFSL report qua S1.

At this stage, one envelope sealed with the seal of
CFSL containing S1 is opened with permission of the Court and
copy of the same is supplied to the respective Ld. Counsel for the
accused persons.

The scrutiny of documents is complete.

Be listed for **arguments on charge** on **12th**
September 2023 (The date is given at the request of Ld. Counsel
for accused persons).

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
16.08.2023