

CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023
CBI No. 44/2023
CBI Vs. Ramkishan Mehta & Karampal
RC-DAI-2022-A-0065
PS CBI/ACB/ND
U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act
At 2 P.M

29.11.2023

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Advocate.
A-2 Karampal on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri B.C Mishra, Advocate.

Vide my separate order announced today in the open Court, the application under Section 19 of the PC moved on behalf of Ramkishan Mehta (A-1) is **dismissed** and the application under Section 19 of PC Act moved on behalf of Karampal (A-2) is **allowed**. Accordingly, **Karampal (A-2) S/o Dayanand stands discharged. The CBI shall be at liberty to obtain fresh sanction from the Competent Authority and file a fresh chargesheet, if sanction is accorded by the Competent Authority.**

Karampal (A-2) is directed to file bail bond under Section 437A Cr.P.C.

Separate charge under **Section 7 of PC Act read with Section 120 B of IPC is framed against Ramkishan Mehta (A-1)**. The accused Ramkishan Mehta pleads not guilty to the charge framed and claims trial.

Issue summons to LW-1 Pawan Gupta and LW-8 Dinesh for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on **10th January 2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
29.11.2023