

**CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023**  
**CBI No. 44/2023**  
**CBI Vs. Ramkishan Mehta & Karampal**  
**RC-DAI-2022-A-0065**  
**PS CBI/ACB/ND U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act**

**At 11:30 AM**  
**10.01.2024**

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Shri Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Advocate.

**A-2 Karampal already discharged vide order  
dated 29.11.2023.**

MHC (M) Constable Finnysam with case property.

Sh. Sita Ram father of LW-1 Pawan Gupta.

No PW is present.

Father of LW-1 Pawan Gupta submits that Pawan Gupta is down with fever and is unable to appear today. Request is made for exemption from personal appearance on behalf LW-1 Pawan Gupta. Keeping in view the submission, LW-1 Pawan Gupta is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

It is submitted by Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI that they have made efforts to contact LW-8 SI Dinesh telephonically who is served for today, but the said witness is not picking up the phone.

Accordingly, issue summons to LW-1 Pawan Gupta, LW-8 SI Dinesh and LW-10 D.S Meena for NDOH.

Be listed for P.E on **14<sup>th</sup> Feb.2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi  
10.01.2024