

CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023
CBI No. 44/2023
CBI Vs. Ramkishan Mehta
RC-DAI-2022-A-0065
PS CBI/ACB/ND U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act

22.04.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail.

A-2 Karampal already discharged vide order dated 29.11.2023.

MHC (M) with case property.

PW-1 Dharu Singh Meena and LW-8 SI Dinesh

Adjournment is prayed by the accused stating that his counsel is unable to appear today as he is not well.

It is submitted by Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI that LW-1 Pawan Gupta has sent an oral request through the Naib Court telephonically for exemption from personal appearance on the ground that he is suffering from stomach ache. In view of the submission, LW-1 Pawan Gupta is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

PW-1 Dharu Singh Meena is present for cross-examination. He is discharged unexamined as the counsel for the accused is not present.

PW-2 SI Dinesh is examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at request of the accused.

Issue fresh summons to PW-1 Dharu Singh Meena, LW-1 Pawan Gupta and PW-2 SI Dinesh for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on **13th May, 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
22.04.2024