

CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023
CBI No. 44/2023
CBI Vs. Ramkishan Mehta
RC-DAI-2022-A-0065
PS CBI/ACB/ND U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act

29.08.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with Ld. Counsel
Shri Aditya Yadav. Advocate

**A-2 Karampal already discharged vide order
dated 29.11.2023.**

MHC (M) / HC Mahavir with case property.

PW4 Vikram Dutt Bhardwaj examined at length from
10.30 to 1.30 PM. His further examination in chief is deferred as it is
lunch time.

At this stage, Ld. Senior PP for CBI seeks another date
for examination of this witness as he has to go through his testimony.
In view of the submissions, examination in chief of PW4 is deferred.

LW4 Verifying Officer Jawinder Singh is absent despite
served. It is submitted by Ld. Senior PP for CBI that he has received a
telephonic call from LW4 that today he is unable to attend the Court
today as his evidence is being recorded in some other court.

Issue fresh summons to **PW4 Vikram Dutt Bhardwaj &
LW-4 Jaswinder Singh Verifying Officer for Next date of hearing.**

The case property de-sealed during the examination of
PW4 be resealed.

Be listed for PE on **03.10.2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
29.08.2024