

CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023
CBI No. 44/2023
CBI Vs. Ramkishan Mehta
RC-DAI-2022-A-0065
PS CBI/ACB/ND U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act

13.11.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with proxy counsel Sh. Himanshu Mehra.

A-2 Karampal already discharged vide order dated 29.11.2023.

MHC (M) / Constable Gopal Jat with case property.

PW-4 Vikram Dutt Bhardwaj is also absent despite being served. A written request has been received from PW-4 Vikram Dutt wherein it is mentioned that he is busy in the arrangement of the marriage function of his niece on 17.11.2024 and seeks another date. Copy of marriage card is also annexed with the request letter. In view of the submission, PW-4 is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

PW-5 Jaswinder Singh is present but discharged unexamined on the request of Ld. Proxy counsel on the ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Perusal of the record shows that on the last date of hearing, date was sought by Ld. Counsel for the accused on the ground that he was not prepared for cross examination of the witness and the date for today was given as per the diary of the Ld. Counsel for the accused. But today again, Ld. Counsel for the accused is not available for the cross examination of the witness.

In view of the same, one last opportunity is given for cross examination of PW-5 subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in the Advocates' Welfare Fund.

Issue fresh summons to PW-4 Vikram Dutt
Bhardwaj and PW-5 Jaswinder Singh for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on 11th December, 2024.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
13.11.2024