

CBI No. 44/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023)  
CBI Vs. Ramkishan Mehta  
RC-DAI-2022-A-0065  
PS CBI/ACB/ND U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act

26.11.2025

File taken up today as the 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 was declared as a holiday on account of 'Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day' vide Notification No. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dated 24.11.2025.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

None for A-1 Ramkishan Mehta

**A-2 Karampal already discharged vide order dated 29.11.2023.**

No witness is present today. Accused is also not present today. Hence, the matter is adjourned.

Notice be issued to accused no. 1 Ramkishan Mehta for appearance on next date of hearing.

Be listed for appearance of A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on 02.12.2025.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi: 26.11.2025