

CBI No.44/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023)
CBI Vs. Ram Kishan Mehta
RC-DAI-2022-0065
CBI/ACB/ND U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with Proxy Counsel
Sh. Vaibhav Chauhan

**A-2 Karampal already stands discharged vide order
dated 29.11.2023.**

LW Mahesh Kumar Yadav PW-6 C.M.S Negi

Proxy counsel for accused seeks pass-over till 12:00
p.m as the main counsel is stated to be stuck another matter in
Hon'ble High Court.

At request, put up at 12 noon.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04

At 12:00 Noon.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with Proxy Counsel
Sh. Vaibhav Chauhan.

**A-2 Karampal already stands discharged vide order
dated 29.11.2023.**

PW-10 Mahesh Kumar Yadav & PW-6 C.M.S Negi.

PW-10 Mahesh Kumar Yadav is examined-in-chief.

Again, Proxy counsel seeks pass-over till 12:30

At request, put up at 12:30 p.m.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04

At 12:30 P.M.

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with Proxy Counsel
Sh. Vaibhav Chauhan.

Sh. Aditya Yadav (VC), Ld. Counsel for accused.

**A-2 Karampal already stands discharged vide order
dated 29.11.2023.**

PW-10 Mahesh Kumar Yadav & PW-6 C.M.S Negi

Ld. Counsel for the accused has appeared through
VC and stated that he is still stuck in Hon'ble High Court and
will be able to appear only after lunch. He requests for passing
over the matter after lunch.

According, put up at 02:00 p.m.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04

At 2:00 PM

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Aditya Yadav & Sh. Vaibhav Chauhan, Ld.
Counsel for accused.

**A-2 Karampal already stands discharged vide order
dated 29.11.2023.**

PW-10 Mahesh Kumar Yadav & PW-6 C.M.S Negi

At this stage, cross-examination of PW-10 Mahesh
Kr. Yadav is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for the accused as
he needs time cross-examine him.

PW-6 CMS Negi is already under cross-examination. He is further cross-examined at length and discharged.

Issue fresh summons to PW-10 Mahesh Kr. Yadav and LW Jayesh Bhardwaj for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on **7th February 2026.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **14.01.2026**