

(CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023)
CBI No.44/2023
CBI Vs. Ram Kishan Mehta
RC-DAI-2022-0065
CBI/ACB/ND U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with Proxy Counsel
Sh. Vaibhav Chauhan

**A-2 Karampal already stands discharged vide order
dated 29.11.2023.**

MHC (M) Purshotam Kumar with case property.

PW-10 Mahesh Kr. Yadav and LW Jayesh Bhardwaj
were summoned for today.

PW-11 Jayesh Bhardwaj examined-in-chief. His
cross-examination is deferred at request of proxy counsel for
accused as the main counsel is stated to have suffered sprain in
his foot and is on bed-rest.

PW-10 Mahesh Kumar Yadav is present for cross-
examination. He is discharged un-examined as the main counsel
for accused is not available due to medical reasons as stated
above.

Issue fresh summons to PW-11 Jayesh Bhardwaj
and PW-10 Mahesh Kumar Yadav for **13.04.2026**.

Issue summons to LW-13 IO/Dy. S.P Anmol Sachan
for **22.04.2026**.

The case property desealed in the testimony of the
witness be resealed.

Be listed for PE on **13.04.2026 and 22.04.2026**.

The consecutive dates are given as a part of practice
and as per diary of the parties.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: **16.03.2026**