

(CNR No. DLCT11-000242-2023)  
CBI No.44/2023  
CBI Vs. Ram Kishan Mehta  
RC-DAI-2022-0065  
CBI/ACB/ND U/s 120B IPC & 7 of PC Act

20.05.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Ramkishan Mehta on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Sh. Aditya Yadav, Advocate.

**A-2 Karampal already stands discharged vide order  
dated 29.11.2023.**

MHC(M) PC Purushotam Kumar with case  
property.

PW-12 IO/Dy. S.P Anmol Sachan and PW-10  
Mahesh Kumar Yadav were summoned for today.

PW-10 Mahesh Kumar Yadav is cross-examined at  
length in pre-lunch as well as post lunch session till 3:30 p.m.  
The same is concluded.

PW-12/Dy. S.P Anmol Sachan is discharged  
unexamined due to paucity of time.

Issue fresh summons to PW-12/Dy. S.P Anmol  
Sachan for next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on 15<sup>th</sup> July 2026.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi:20.05.2026